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20th STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING 
05‐08 APRIL 2011, COLOMBO, SRI LANKA   No. Agency Title First Name Last Name Designation Address email

1. Civil Aviation Authority Bangladesh Air Cdre. Mahmud Khan Hussain Chairman, CAA, Bangladesh  Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Headquarters, Kurmitola Dhaka – 1229‐Bangladesh 
caab@bangla.net 

2. Department of Civil Aviation Bhutan Mr. Phala Dorji Director General of Civil Aviation  Department of Civil Aviation, Ministry of  Information and Communication, Bhutan aviation@druknet.bt 
3. Directorate General of Civil Aviation, India Dr. Bharat Bhushan Director General of Civil Aviation  Dte. General of Civil Aviation, Opposite Safdarjung Airport New Delhi – 110003 ‐India dgoffice@dgca.nic.in 
4. Civil Aviation Department  Maldives Mr. Hussein Jaleel Deputy Director General of Civil Aviation 11th Floor, Velaanaage, Ameeru Ahmed Magu, Male 20096 dgca@aviainfo.gov.mv 

jaleel@avininfo.gov.mv 

Cooperative Development of Operational Safety and 
Continuing Airworthiness Programme 

COSCAP-SOUTH ASIA 
International Civil Aviation Organization 
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5. Civil Aviation Authority, Nepal Mr. Ram Prasad Neupane Director General of Civil Aviation  Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal, Babar Mahal Kathmandu‐ Nepal cnsatm@mos.com.np dgca@caanepal.org.np 
6. Civil Aviation Authority, Pakistan Air Vice Marshal 

Reaz Ul Haque Director General of Civil Aviation  Civil Aviation Authority of Pakistan, HQs.  Civil Aviation Authority Jinnah International Airport Karachi – B 75200 ‐ Pakistan 
dgcaa@caapakistan.com.pk 

7. Civil Aviation Authority, Sri Lanka Mr. H. M. Chandrasena. Nimalsiri Director General and CEO Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka  
Jinasena Building, No: 4, Hunupitiya Road, Colombo 02 sldgca@slt.lk

8. International Civil Aviation Organization Ms. Nancy J. Graham Director  Air Navigation BureauICAO, 999, University Street Montreal, Quebec‐ Canada H3C 5H7 
ngraham@icao.int  

9. International Civil Aviation Organization Mr. Ivan Galan Martinez Director  Technical Co–operation Bureau, ICAO, 999 University Street, Montreal, Quebec‐ Canada H3C 5H7 
icaohq@icao.int 
IGalan@icao.int  

10. International Civil Aviation Organization Mr. M.A. Awan Regional Director ICAO Asia and Pacific OfficeBangkok ‐ Thailand icao_apac@bangkok.icao.int 
11. International Civil Aviation Organization Dr. Tissa Abeyratne Acting Secretary IFFAS ICAO 999 University Street Montreal, Quebec‐ Canada H3C 5H7 iffas@icao.inttabeyratne@icao.int  
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12. International Civil Aviation Organization Mr. M. Elamiri Chief, Implementation Suppoand Development Branch  ICAO 999 University StreetMontreal, Quebec‐Canada H3C 5H7 melamiri@icao.int
13. Airbus Mr. Andreas Kohn Director International Airworthiness Cooperation  Product Integrity Division Airbus S.A.S. 1 Rond Point MauriceBellonte, 31707 Blagnac,  Cedex ‐France 

andreas.kohn@airbus.com 
14. Airbus Mr. Wolfgang E. Engler Vice President Product Integrity Division  Airbus SAS, 1 Rond Point MauriceBellonte, 31707 Blagnac ‐ France WOLFGANG.E.ENGLER@easa.eu 15. Airbus Mr. Jean‐Yves Causse Intl. AirworthinessCooperation  Airbus SAS, 1 Rond Point MauriceBellonte, 31707 Blagnac ‐ France Jean‐yves.causse@airbus.com 
16. Bombardier Inc. Mr. Jim Donnelly Manager, Strategic Initiatives Bombardier Inc., 800 Rene‐Levesque Blvd. West Montreal, Quebec,‐ Canada H3B 1Y8 jim.donnelly@aero.bombardier.com  17. European Commission Mr. Daniel Calleja Crespo DG TREN Directorate F "Air Transport"   European Commission  DM 24 05/153  Rue de la Loi, 200  1049 Brussels ‐ Belgium 

Daniel.Calleja‐Crespo@cec.eu.int 
18. European Commission Mr. Jacinto A. Lopez Navalon Administrator in International Air Safety Cooperation  

European Commission, Rue De Mot 24, 1040, Brussels‐Belgium jacinto.lopez‐navalon@ec.europa.eu 
19. European Commission Mr. Roberto Salvarani   DG TREN Unit F3 "Air Safety and Environnent" European Commission  DM 24 05/139 Rue de la Loi, 200 1049, Brussels ‐ Belgium Roberto.Salvarani@cec.eu.int 
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20. European Commission Mr. Jocelyn Fajardo International Air Safety Cooperation  European Commission, DTREN‐Unit F3 Air Safety, DM 24 – 6/21Brussels‐  Belgium Jocelyn.FAJARDO@cec.eu.int 
21. Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mr. Aaron Wilkins Senior Representative for South Asia Federal Aviation AdministrationAmerican Embassy, Shantipath, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi 110021‐India 

Aaron.Wilkins@faa.gov  
22. Federal Aviation Administration USA Mr. Kyle Olsen Manager, Continued Operational Safety  FAA, Transport Airplane Directorate 1601 Lind Avenue, S. W. Renton, WA  98055 – 4056‐USA 

Kyleolsen104@gmail.com  
23. FAA Mr. Edward L Ortiz Aviation Safety Inspector (Asia & Pacific Affairs) Flight Standard Services, International Programmes and Policy Division, 800, Independence Av. SW 6FL W, Washington DC 202202 

edward.ortiz@faa.gov  
24. COSCAP‐NA Capt. Kim Trethewey Chief Technical Advisor & Programme Coordinator  COSCAP – South East Asia kim.trethewey@coscap‐na.org  25. The Boeing Company Ms. Marlene Nelson Director, Aviation System Safety Commercial Airplanes Group  

The Boeing Company P. O. Box 3707, MC 67 – PR Seattle, Washington  98124‐2207‐USA 
marlene.d.nelson@boeing.com 
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26. The Boeing Company Capt. Chester L. Ekstrand Vice President,  Operacional  Regulatory Affairs  

Commercial Airplanes GroupThe Boeing Company P. O. Box 3707, MC 67 ‐ UX Seattle, Washington 98124 –2207‐USA 
chester.l.ekstrand@boeing.com 

27. The Boeing Company Mr. Gerado M Hueto Program Manager, Regional Safety,  Aviation Safety, Commercial Airplanes, Boeing Commercial Airplanes, P.O.Box  3707 MC 67‐TC Seattle, WA 98 124‐2207 ‐USA 
Gerado.m.hueto@boing.com  

28. Transport Canada Mr. Merlin Preuss Director General, Civil Aviat Transport Canada Place de Villee, Tower C Ottawa, Ontario KIA 0N8‐Canada 
preussm@tc.gc.ca 

29. Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGAC) ‐ France 
Mr. Michel Wachenheim Directeur General de l’ Aviation Civile  

DGAC50, rue Henry Farman 75720 Paris cedex 15‐ France 
Francisco.mena@aviation‐civile.gouv.fr 

30. European Aviation Safety Agency Mr. Thaddee Sulocki Head of International Cooperation  
European Aviation Safety Agency Postfach 10 12 53,   D‐50452 Koln‐Germany 

thaddee.sulocki@easa.europa.eu 
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31. European Aviation Safety Agency Mr. Patrick Goudou Executive Director European Aviation Safety Agency Office G‐12 02/74, Rue de Geneve 12B‐1049 Brussels ‐Belgium 

patrick.gouddu@easa.eu.int 

32. European Aviation Safety Agency Mr. Erick Ferrandez International Cooperation  European Aviation Safety Agency Postfach, 10 12 53,   D‐50452, Kolon Germany 
erick.ferrandez@easa.europa.eu 

33. COSCAP‐South Asia Mr. Mohammed Ali Reza Khan Regional Programme Coordinator  
COSCAP‐South AsiaLandmark 385, Galle Road Colombo 03‐ Sri Lanka 

rpc‐coscapsa@sltnet.lk 

34. COSCAP‐South Asia Mr. Ayyakannu Shanmugam Regional Airworthiness Expert  
COSCAP‐South AsiaLandmark 385, Galle Road Colombo 03‐ Sri Lanka 

Shanmugam_4@hotmail.com  



 20th Steering Committee Meeting –COSCAP‐South Asia             Page 7 of 12 

 

No. Agency Title First Name Last Name Designation Address email
35. COSCAP‐South Asia Mr. Kamal K.C Regional Aerodrome Certification and Safety Expert  

COSCAP‐South AsiaLandmark 385, Galle Road Colombo 03‐ Sri Lanka 
kckamal@hotmail.com 

36. COSCAP‐South Asia Mr. Zahid Khan Regional Air Traffic Services Expert  
COSCAP‐South AsiaLandmark 385, Galle Road Colombo 03‐ Sri Lanka 

ratse@sltnet.lk

37. IATA Capt. Neil Jonasson International Air Transport Association Singapore jonassonn@iata.org 
38. CAA – Bangladesh Wg Cdr. A .K. M. Mahmudul Hassan Director‐Flight Safety & Regulations Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Headquarters, Kurmitola Dhaka – 1229‐Bangladesh 

dfsrcaab@bracnet.net 

39. CAA‐Bhutan Mr. Sangay Wangdi Aerodrome Officer, COSCAP National Coordinator, Bhutan  
Department of Civil AviationMinistry of  Information and Communication Paro‐ Bhutan 

swangdi@druknet.bt 
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40. CAA‐India Ms. Tuhinanshu Sharma Deputy Director (Airworthiness), COSCAP National Coordinator, India   

Dte. General of Civil AviationOpposite Safdarjung Airport New Delhi – 110003 ‐India 
tuhi@dgca.nic.in 

41. CAA‐Maldives Ms. Aminath Shiznee Assistant Aerodrome Officer, COSCAP National Coordinator, Maldives   

11th Floor, Velaanaage, Ameeru Ahmed Magu, Male 20096 shiznee@aviainfo.gov.mv 

42. CAA‐Nepal Mr. Binod Kumar Gautam Deputy Director – Air Transportations and Regulations, COSCAP National Coordinator, Nepal 
Civil Aviation Authority of NepalBabar Mahal Kathmandu‐ Nepal gautam.binod@gmail.com 

43. CAA‐Pakistan Mr. . Muhammad Zia Khan Director Air Space and Aerodrome Regulations, CAA‐ Pakistan, COSCAP National Coordinator, Pakistan  

Civil Aviation Authority of Pakistan HQs. Civil Aviation Authority Jinnah International Airport Karachi – B 75200 ‐ Pakistan 

z.khan@caapakistan.com.pk 
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44. CAA‐Sri Lanka Mr. Parakrama Dissanayake Senior Director Jinasena Building, No: 4, Hunupitiya Road, Colombo 02 sd@caa.lk
45. World Bank Mr. Charles E. Schlumberger Principal Air Transport Specialist  

The World Bank,1818 H Street, NW Washington, DC 20433 USA 
cschlumberger@worldbank.org 

46. ATR Company Mr. Jacques Desbarats Senior Vice President (Commercial)  
1 Allée Pierre Nadot 31712 BLAGNAC cedex FRANCE 

47. Asian Development Bank Ms. H. Kuroda President 6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550, Metro Manila ‐ Philippines 
information@adb.org 

48. Eurocontrol Mr. David McMillan Director General – Euro ControlBrussels lucia.pasquini@eurocontrol.int pauline.coady@eurocontrol.int marie‐josee‐fernandes‐bouca@eurocontrol.int  
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49. Department of Civil Aviation Afghanistan 

Eng. Raz Mohammad Alami Deputy Minister of Technical and Operation,  
Ministry of Transport and Civil Aviation, Ansari Watt, P.O.Box 165, Kabul, Afghanistan 

mocat02@yahoo.com 

50. United States Trade and Development Agency 
  Representative 1000, Wilson Boulevard,Suite 1600, Arlington, Virginia 22209, USA 

INFO@USTDA.GOV 
51. Flight Safety Foundation Mr. William R. Voss President and CEOFlight Safety Foundation 601 Madison Street, Suite 300Alexandria, Virginia U.S. 22314‐1756 Telephone: + • Fax: + 
52. ASD Mr. Eric Dormoy BAP Technical Advisor c/o Department of Civil Aviation, 9th floor 71 Soi Ngarmduplee, Rama IV Rd ‐ Bangkok 10120 Thailand 

dormoy@asd‐aero.eu eric.dormoy@aviation‐expert.de 
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53. Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) 

Ms. Sadako Ogata President, Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA),   

6th – 13th Floors, Shinjuku Maynds Tower, 1‐1, Yoyogi – Chome, Shibuya‐ku, Tokyo 151‐8558 – Japan 

jogo.rinko@jica.go.jp 

54. DGAC France Mr. Jude Mariadassou Economic Attaché for  Aeronautics and Civil Aviation French Embassy in Delhi, India jude.mariadassou@missioneco.org 
55. ICAO Capt. Roger  Lambo Chief ISD/Safety ICAO999 University Street, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C5H7  

rlambo@icao.int 
56. Transport Canada Mr. Robert Shuter Director International Aviation and Technical Programs Transport Canada330 Sparks Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0N5  

shuterb@tc.gc.ca 
57. Airbus SAS Mr. Andre Quet Director Airworthiness Standards Product Integrity Division  

Airbus Industrie1 Rond Point Maurice Bellont 31707 Blagnac, France  
andre.quet@airbus.fr 

58. Boeing Mr. Curt Graeber Sr. Technical Fellow, Chief Engineer Human Factors of Aviation Safety, 
BoeingP. O. Box 3707, MC 67‐PR, Seattle, Washington 98124‐2207, USA  

curt.graeber@boeing.com 
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59. ICAO Capt. Fareed Ali Shah Regional Officer, Flight Safety  ICAO Aisa and Pacific Office, Bangkok 252/1 Vipavadee Rangsit Road, Ladyao, Chatuchak, Bangkok, Thailand  

fshah@bangkok.icao.int 

60. FAA Mr. Chris Metts Acting Director Asia‐Pacific RegionFAA‐IAO American Embassy 27 Napier Road, Singapore 
chris.metts@faa.gov 

 


